PCR

PCR PA-AL-02

201 2 3

24 3 31



Product Category Rule of “Chocolate Containing Wafer”

PCR
PCR
24 3 31

PCR

No.

PCR

PCR

200 11 PCR

51

52

6-1

6-2

GHG

6-3

64

65

GHG

5%

6-6




GHG

GHG

GHG

GHG

GHG

GHG

7-2

GHG

GHG




GHG

GHG

GHG

GHG

GHG

GHG

50%

50%

81

82




GHG

GHG
GHG

GHG

GHG

83
GHG

84
85
86

95%

91




92

GHG

GHG
GHG

93

GHG

94

95 C

> 0.0000430kWh

9-6

10

101

10-2

103

104

105

401 450
244KWh

11kWh




17
1997

1
11x 5/365x 17%=00026kWh ( 1 )

10-6
1
11-1
11-2
GHG
GHG
CO,
GHG
GHG
GHG
11-3
11-4
115
C

2%

3% 14%

5%
11-6

GHG
GHG
GHG
GHG
GHG
GHG
PCR

GHG




12 co2
13
131
PCR
GHG
GHG
GHG
1009

50g- COe 150g -

50g- CO.x(150g+100g) = 75g- CO%
132
133

GHG CFP
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GHG

GHG

GHG
[L] L
[ka] = [L]x y [kgl]
y =0.75kg/L
y =0.83kglL
[kd] GHG
[kg CO¥]
[kmVL] [km]
[ka] = [km] [kmVL]x y [kgl]
kg GHG
[kg CO¥]
% tkm
62 %
tkm
kg-CO.¢ km GHG

kg

[kg COkd]

k]

[kg CO.kq]

kg-COe

GHG



PCR

80,000 DWT
500 km
10
62 %
100 km
10
62 %
1,000 km

10
62 %
500 km

10
62 %
500 km

2
62 %
50km

10

62 %

10




D1

()

()

()

()

()

()

D.2

~

—~ ~
~

2,000km
2,000km

1,600 km

50km
100km
500 km
1,000 km
500 km
2,000 km
10
80,000 DWT
20
80,000 DWT

11



kg)

10% 41%

1,999 10% 32%

2,000 24% 529%

999 10% 36%

1,000 1,999 17% 42%

2,000 399 3% 58%
4000 5999
6,000 7,999

8000 9999 49% 62%
10000 11,999
12000 16,999

2 57%
21 4 7,747KWh 4

12
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PA-AL-02

01 2 3
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